

CITY OF CAPITOLA 420 Capitola Avenue Capitola, CA 95010 (831) 475-7300 FAX (831) 479-8879

APPLICATIONS FOR APPOINTMENT TO:

Capitola Representative to the Community Television of Santa Cruz County Board of Directors

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Government Code Section 54974, the Capitola City Council is seeking applications for (1) City Representative to fill a vacancy of an unexpired term ending November 2016 on the Community Television of Santa Cruz County (CTSCC) Board of Directors. The City's appointee must be a resident of Capitola and should be familiar with the function and mission of Community Television.

The CTSCC Board of Directors typically meets every other month at 6:00 p.m. Meetings are held at Community Television of Santa Cruz County offices located at 816 Pacific Avenue, Santa Cruz, CA. The next meeting of the Board will be held on Monday, September 22, 2014, at 5:30 p.m. Specific questions regarding meetings, duties or other information about the CTSCC Board of Directors can be directed to Kathy Bisbee, Executive Director of Community Television, 425-8848 x21, or Kathy@cmap.tv.

Application Deadline: Ongoing until filled.

I, Susan Sneddon, City Clerk of the City of Capitola, California, hereby certify that the above Notice was posted on September 25, 2014.

Dated: September 25, 2014

Susan Sneddon, CMC City Clerk